CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev 01/07/, 107



01/14/2011



103615475

Docket No.: PU080109

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Prec d PCT 12 JAN 2011 12/737423

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and American Pieces in Name of conveying party(ies)	12//5/423
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	cord the attached original documents or conv thereof
william Phillip Dernier	2 Name and address of receiving partifices)
Eddie Bryant	Name THOMSON LICENSING
William Bose	46 Quai A. Le Gallo ;
	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
Additional name(s) of X No	
conveying party(ies)	
attached	
3 Nature of convenance X Assignment	
Someta A	
Other Change of Name	
Execution Date Aug 07, 2008, Aug 14, 2008 and Aug 14, 2008 Respectivly	
14, 2008 and Aug 14, 2008 Respectivly	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executiondate of	the annivation
A Patent Application No. (a) DODGERAGE	the application is
A Patent Application No (s) PCT/US2008/08606	B Patent No (s)
Additional numbers attached?	
	No X
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Addition ROBERT D SHEDD	The same and the same same same same same same same sam
Internal Address PATENT OPERATIONS	
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00
SUITE 200	Enclosed
Street or PO Address P O Box 5312	XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
	8 Deposit account number 07-0832
City PRINCETON State NEW JERSEY Zip 08543-5312	07-0832
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	COE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the form	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct accepts of the original document	nd any attached copy is a true
/	17
A = A	
Patricia A. Verlangieri	
Name of Person Signing	Maglen Jan 11, 2011
Signature Keg	No 42,201 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	. //
and the same of th	document 2
	Total no. of pages above

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estmate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 025685 FRAME: 0875

AP05Rec'd PCT 12 JAN 2011

12/737423

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU080109

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereb	by declare that I	am the sole inv	entor (if only one	inventor is nam	ed below)	or one of		oint inventors	(If plural inventors are name	ed below) of the
		737 1 741	ATOO AND AGE	OCIATED DIS	HOSEMBL	T KELEA	SE TOOL			
described in an Docket	Application for	Patent filed on	July 15, 2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	under S	enal No	PCT/US08/	008606	and described in the file	associated up
	PU080109	, listed abo	ve or, if not identi	fled here by filin	hne etch n	enal nu	mher or hy the	Doeket Mi	ber listed above, executed	
date with my ex	ecution of this A	reesign minority (Gr	senieni							
and all Letters I agree and do all acts countries and for I agree corporation and representatives I author in its or their or inventions fill occurrent on which are the convention which are the convention of the representatives may be required patent or other Protection of independent of the coverninterest herein contacts.	Patent that may be in the then required that may be in the then required the then the that I will come at its expense or nominees, to drize and empow with name, or in the then the the then the the then the the then the the then the the the the the the then the	be granted ther usested, I will, we seed, I will, we lecessary, designer to in said communicate to in said communicate to said corpora my/our name, as benefit of the th be substitute copy of this as the said corpora my/our name, as amended, con Licensing, are free and cleaning are free and cleaning.	efor, and any divi thout charge to s rable or convenie reporation, its such or convenie de coproration of ny legal proceed ce proper protect ion, its success in any and all cright of prority pr of for it, and to in signment shall b and more parti- shions, and to co to and more parti- shions, and to co to any convenient to successors, a ar of any encumi	sions, continua aid corporation and corporation mit for securing cessors, assigning sessors, assignings, and geneion for said investigns on the control of t	tions, reissibut at its e and maint is or nomines tives any fernally do eventions in a nominees, it invoke an aternational such right of the right haid benefithenceforth	iss and a expense, saining paties ects know enything piny and all o make a d claim if Conventif f pnonty viormal eq of the sa s of the be substiti	with the said in t	reprovements, and reprovements and reprovements and reprovements and reprovements are reprovements. The reprovements are reprovements and reprovements are reprovements are reprovements.	nized and existing under the dail the rights and privilege tiful oaths, make all rightful ection for said inventions in exercisions and when requestion, its successors, assigner form of protection for sain int or other form of protection as amended all authonization from me consent to file or like doctsors, assigns or nominees by the international Convert of my knowledge the rights and	declarations of any and all sted by said ans and legal id inventions tion for said ad, or by any ument which to apply for the
Signed at	MDI	TNAPO	LIS,	IN	Date	Ø	7.4	4-4	88 	
Inventor (. 441	lliam Phillip or Print)	Dernier		,	Wild (Sig	inature in Full	My - No nitials)		
	Post Office A	ddress 7	986 Springv	vater Drive	Most I	ndiana		10050		
1st Witness	Ma	wk Al	an Yo	der	vvest, 1	ndiana	Much	46256, US	Yslen	_
2ndWitness	Range (Type	y Wa of Print)	yne C	.~4 4		Sign	nature in Full	No initials)	Creig	
Signed at	MOLO	MAP	olis,	IN	Date		8/14	108		
inventor (2		die BRYAN or Print)	T		,	(Sigr	de la nature în Full	No initials)	yant	
	Post Office Ad	dress 7	125 Campfir	e Run, Indi	iananoli	~ IAI 4	ense			
1st Witness	Ma	rk Al	an You	der	anapon	5, IIN 4	Mark	alan	Valer	
2ndWitness	Rand	Wa St Print)	rne C	~9/9	-	(Sign	ature in Full	No initials)	- Craix	
Signed at	INDI	1NAP	DL15.	141	Date	F	Va I	/ 4 . 2	2008	\dashv
Inventor (3)	Willi (Type o	am BOSE or Print)	w ^P D		-	2 (Signa	alle	am.	Bore	
	Post Office Add	ress 72	<u>5 E :: 1</u> 1. Str	eet malan	apolis I	N 4621	5O			
1st Witness	M.	ak A	lan Y.	10-		,Z	M.I	01	11/	
	(Type o	r Print)	INT TO	04/	-	(Sinns	ture in Full A	la mitigle)	your	
2ndWitness	Kan.	r Print)	ne Co	70/19	_	(Signa	ture in Full A	Vac	a Cray	
						1 2 3 1 10	ut-1 Au 3/2	O BHILLIAN		1

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev 01/2007